OP \$65,00 326954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED BIO-SURFACES, INC.		02/02/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5909 Baker Road
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55345
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3269540	ORTHOGLIDE	
Registration Number:	3525132	ABS ADVANCED BIO-SURFACES, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (652)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: svidas@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13651-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Q. Vidas
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0778

900187913

Signature:	/Scott Q. Vidas/	
Date:	03/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=15175US01_AssignAND_RecCvrSheet_Orthoglide_ABS_20110330#page1.tif source=15175US01_AssignAND_RecCvrSheet_Orthoglide_ABS_20110330#page2.tif source=15175US01_AssignAND_RecCvrSheet_Orthoglide_ABS_20110330#page3.tif source=15175US01_AssignAND_RecCvrSheet_Orthoglide_ABS_20110330#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Advanced Bio-Surfaces, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having its principal offices at Suite 550, 5909 Baker Road, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55345, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ORTHOGLIDE	3,269,540	July 24, 2007
ABS & Logo	3,525,132	October 28, 2008

Whereas, ABS Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, having its principal offices at Suite 550, 5909 Baker Road, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55345, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanced Bio-Surfaces, Inc. hereby assigns to ABS Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 2^{n-1} day of February, 2011.

Advanced Bio-Surfaces, Inc.

Trevor J. Lee

Its: Vice President of Finance

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this <u>And</u>day of <u>February</u>, 2011.

Motary Public

JANET L ADAMSKI NOTARY PUBLIC – MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPRES 61/8/18218

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 03/30/2011